Discontin
ued Part
© 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice 1
CAT24C00
128-Bit Serial EEPROM
Doc. No. 1027, Rev. O
* Catalyst Semiconductor is licensed by Philips Corporation to carry the I2C Bus Protocol.

(2) Product die revision letter is marked on top of the package as a suffix to the production date code (e.g. AYWWB). For additional
information, please contact your Catalyst sales office.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Prefix Device # Suffix
24C00 J I TE13
Product Number
24C00: 128 Bit
Tape & Reel
Package
P: PDIP
J : SOIC (JEDEC)
U: TSSOP
Operating Voltage
Blank: 1.8 V - 5.5 V
XCAT
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
Optional
Company ID
TP: SOT23
L : PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
TB: SOT23 (Lead free, Halogen free)
W: SOIC (Lead free, Halogen free)
Y: TSSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
GL: PDIP (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
GTB: SOT23 (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
GW: SOIC (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
GY: TSSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free, NiPdAu lead plating)
E = Extended (-40°C to 125°C)
Rev B(2)
Die Revision
Discontin
ued Part
CAT24C00
9 Doc. No.  1027, Rev. O© 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION HISTORY
Date Rev. Reason
9/24/2003 H Eliminated commercial temperature range class
Updated marking
10/30/2003 I Eliminated automotive temperature reange
12/9/2003 J Changed Industrial temp range designation from "Blank" to "I"
12/23/2003 K Eliminatd Commercial and Automotive temp ranges from Features on
front page of data sheet
12/29/2003 L Moved DC Operating Characteristics typ numbers for VOL1 and VOL2 to
max column
Changed 1.8V to 1.8V - 6.0V for AC Characteristics
Changed 4.5V - 5.5V to 2.5V - 6.0V for AC Characteristics
7/7/2004 M Added Die Revision to Ordering Information
7/27/2004 N Updated DC Operating Characteristics chart and notes
07/12/2005 O Upate Rekiability Characteristics table
Update Ordering Information
Discontin
ued Part
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408.542.1000
Fax: 408.542.1200
Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents
Trademarks and registered trademarks of Catalyst Semiconductor include each of the following:
DPP ™ AE2 ™ MiniPot™
Catalyst Semiconductor has been issued U.S. and foreign patents and has patent applications pending that protect its products. For a complete list of patents
issued to Catalyst Semiconductor contact the Company’s corporate office at 408.542.1000.